

No. 1 / 2025, Cologne #artcologne2025

ART COLOGNE 2025: Application phase has started

The application phase for this year's ART COLOGNE, which will take place from 6 to 9 November 2025 in the Cologne exhibition halls, has started. Galleries from around the world have the possibility until 24 April 2025 to submit their applications for the GALLERIES (art of the 20th and 21st centuries), COLLABORATIONS, ART + OBJECT as well as NEUMARKT sections and to thus become part of the 58th ART COLOGNE.

The nine-member advisory council of ART COLOGNE 2025 is composed of renowned experts of the international art scene and supports the art fair in the selection of outstanding galleries and artists:

- Jan Kaps (Galerie Jan Kaps), Cologne
- Sakhile Matlhare (Galerie Sakhile & Me), Frankfurt
- Christian Nagel (Galerie Nagel Draxler), Berlin, Cologne
- Nikolaus Oberhuber (KOW), Berlin
- Lisa Offermann (LC Queisser), Tbilisi /GE
- Thole Rotermund (Thole Rotermund Kunsthandel), Hamburg
- Deborah Schamoni (Galerie Deborah Schamoni), Munich
- Rob Tufnell (Rob Tufnell Gallery), London/GB
- Moritz Willborn (Galerie Kadel Willborn), Düsseldorf

ART COLOGNE opens on Thursday, 6 November 2025 with the exclusive preview and vernissage for invited guests. This is followed by the public days from 7 to 9 November 2025.

Note for editorial offices:

ART COLOGNE photos are available in our image database on the Internet at https://www.artcologne.com/press/image-database/ in the "Press" section.

Press information is available at: https://www.artcologne.com/press/press-releases-of-art-cologne/.

If you reprint this document, please send us a sample copy.

ART COLOGNE on Facebook:

https://www.facebook.com/artcolognefair/

ART COLOGNE on Instagram:

https://www.instagram.com/artcolognefair/

Your contact:



ART COLOGNE 06.11. - 09.11.2025 www.artcologne.com

Your contact:
Melanie Bessert
Tel.
+49 221 821-2486
e-mail
M.Bessert@koelnmesse.de

Koelnmesse GmbH Messeplatz 1 50679 Köln P.O. Box 21 07 60 50532 Köln Germany Tel. +49 221 821-0 Fax +49 221 821-2574 www.koelnmesse.com

Executive Board:
Gerald Böse (President and Chief
Executive Officer)
Oliver Frese

Chairwoman of the Supervisory Board: Mayor of the City of Cologne Henriette Reker

Headquarters and place of jurisdiction: Cologne District Court Cologne, HRB 952



Melanie Bessert Public and Media Relations Manager

Page 2/2

Koelnmesse GmbH
Messeplatz 1
50679 Cologne
Germany
Tel +49 221 821-2486
m.bessert@koelnmesse.de
www.koelnmesse.com